

POWER OUTAGE CALFRESH

REPLACEMENT UPDATE:

There will be a mass replacement of CalFresh benefits for Humboldt County households this Wednesday night (10/23/19) to be accessible by Thursday.

- If your CalFresh case ends with the numbers 1-9, 60% of your October benefits will be replaced automatically and you do not need to complete a CF 303 replacement form unless you lost more than 60% of your October allotment, in which case DHHS may be able to grant a supplement.**
- If your CalFresh case ends with a 0, no automatic replacement will happen and you must still complete the CF 303 form if you are claiming a loss of CF benefits.**
- If you do not know your case number contact Humboldt County DHHS at 1-877-410-8809 or 929 Koster St. in Eureka.**
- Food for People has the CF 303 replacement form at the front desk if you would like to fill one out. We can send it to DHHS for you.**
- DHHS locations: 929 Koster Street in Eureka; 727 Cedar Street in Garberville; or 535 Airport Road in Hoopa. Fax (707) 269-3598.**